

Jalam Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CMP No.887 of 2026 in RFA No.22 of 2016

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bala Nand Mehta, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/respondents.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant,
prays for adjournment.

As prayed, list on 17.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(reena)